PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5305279

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COÖPERATIEVE RABOBANK U.A., NEW YORK BRANCH FORMERLY KNOWN AS COÖPERATIEVE CENTRALE RAIFFEISEN-BOERENLEENBANK B.A., "RABOBANK NEDERLAND", NEW YORK BRANCH	12/12/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PERDUE AGRICULTURAL COMMODITIES MARKETING ASSOCIATION, INC.		
Street Address:	31149 OLD OCEAN CITY ROAD		
City:	SALISBURY		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	21804		
Name:	PERDUE FOODS LLC		
Street Address:	31149 OLD OCEAN CITY ROAD		
City:	SALISBURY		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	21804		
Name:	PERDUE TRANSPORTATION INCORPORATED		
Street Address:	31149 OLD OCEAN CITY ROAD		
City:	SALISBURY		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	21804		
Name:	PERDUE AGRIBUSINESS LLC F/K/A PERDUE AGRIBUSINESS INCORPORATED		
Street Address:	31149 OLD OCEAN CITY ROAD		
City:	SALISBURY		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	21804		
Name:	PERDUE AGRIBUSINESS LLC F/K/A PERDUE AGSOLUTIONS LLC		
Street Address:	31149 OLD OCEAN CITY ROAD		
City:	SALISBURY		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	21804		

PATENT REEL: 047880 FRAME: 0549

505258507

Name:	PERDUE AGRIBUSINESS LLC F/K/A PERDUE FATS AND PROTEINS, LLC		
Street Address:	31149 OLD OCEAN CITY ROAD		
City:	SALISBURY		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	21804		
Name:	PERDUE AGRIBUSINESS LLC F/K/A PERDUE GRAIN AND OILSEED, LLC		
Street Address:	31149 OLD OCEAN CITY ROAD		
City:	SALISBURY		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	21804		
Name:	PERDUE FARMS INC. F/K/A PERDUE INCORPORATED		
Street Address:	31149 OLD OCEAN CITY ROAD		
City:	SALISBURY		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	21804		
Name:	PERDUE FOODS LLC F/K/A COLEMAN NATURAL FOODS, LLC		
Street Address:	31149 OLD OCEAN CITY ROAD		
City:	SALISBURY		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	21804		
Name:	PERDUE FOODS LLC F/K/A HERITAGE BREEDERS, LLC		
Street Address:	31149 OLD OCEAN CITY ROAD		
City:	SALISBURY		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	21804		
Name:	PERDUE FOODS LLC F/K/A PERDUE HOLDINGS, INC.		
Street Address:	31149 OLD OCEAN CITY ROAD		
City:	SALISBURY		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	21804		
Name:	PERDUE FOODS LLC F/K/A PERDUE INVESTMENT COMPANY, INC.		
Street Address:	31149 OLD OCEAN CITY ROAD		
City:	SALISBURY		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	21804		
Name:	PERDUE FARMS INC. F/K/A PERDUE FARMS INCORPORATED		
Street Address:	31149 OLD OCEAN CITY ROAD		
City:	SALISBURY		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
	PATENT		

REEL: 047880 FRAME: 0550

Postal Code:	21804		
Name:	PERDUE FOODS LLC F/K/A COLEMAN NATURAL PRODUCTS, LLC		
Street Address:	31149 OLD OCEAN CITY ROAD		
City:	SALISBURY		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	21804		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7175517
Patent Number:	4935007
Patent Number:	8202143
Patent Number:	8376815
Patent Number:	5478990
Patent Number:	8562397
Patent Number:	8864557
Application Number:	29500675
Application Number:	13682124
Application Number:	13837568
Application Number:	13838799
Application Number:	11445534
Application Number:	12068312
Application Number:	12251291
Application Number:	12433526
Application Number:	11412506
Application Number:	11204080
Application Number:	11394407
Application Number:	11606571
Application Number:	12068311
Application Number:	60960779

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: laura.o'brien@hklaw.com
Correspondent Name: HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP

Address Line 1: 10 ST. JAMES AVE.

Address Line 2: 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	112235.00048	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: LAURA O'BRIEN		
SIGNATURE:	/Laura O'Brien/	
DATE SIGNED: 01/02/2019		
Total Attachments: 6		
source=12.12.18 Perdue Patent Release#page1.tif		
source=12.12.18 Perdue Patent Release#page2.tif		
40 40 40 Dandya Dalama Dalama Harana O M		

source=12.12.18 Perdue Patent Release#page1.tif source=12.12.18 Perdue Patent Release#page2.tif source=12.12.18 Perdue Patent Release#page3.tif source=12.12.18 Perdue Patent Release#page4.tif source=12.12.18 Perdue Patent Release#page5.tif

source=12.12.18 Perdue Patent Release#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS (this "*Release*") is made as of December 12, 2018, by COÖPERATIEVE RABOBANK U.A., NEW YORK BRANCH (formerly known as COÖPERATIEVE CENTRALE RAIFFEISEN-BOERENLEENBANK B.A., "RABOBANK NEDERLAND", NEW YORK BRANCH), as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "*Administrative Agent*").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of April 18, 2008 by and among Perdue Farms Incorporated, Perdue Agribusiness Incorporated, Perdue Incorporated, Perdue Transportation Incorporated, Perdue Holdings, Inc., Perdue Investment Company, Inc., Heritage Breeders, LLC, Perdue Agricultural Commodities Marketing Association, Inc., Perdue Grain and Oilseed, LLC, Perdue Fats and Proteins, LLC, and Administrative Agent, that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of December 23, 2010 by and among Perdue Farms Incorporated, Perdue Holdings, Inc., Heritage Breeders, LLC, and Administrative Agent, that certain Patent Security Agreement dated May 23, 2011 between Coleman Natural Products, LLC and Administrative Agent, and that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of December 24, 2014 by and among Perdue Holdings, Inc., Perdue Foods LLC, Coleman Natural Foods, LLC, Perdue AgSolutions LLC, and Administrative Agent, (Perdue Farms Incorporated, Perdue Agribusiness Incorporated, Perdue Incorporated, Perdue Transportation Incorporated, Perdue Holdings, Inc., Perdue Investment Company, Inc., Heritage Breeders, LLC, Perdue Agricultural Commodities Marketing Association, Inc., Perdue Grain and Oilseed, LLC, Perdue Fats and Proteins, LLC, Perdue Foods LLC, Coleman Natural Foods, LLC, and Perdue AgSolutions LLC, collectively, jointly and severally, the "Grantors") the Grantors have granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in its patents, including but not limited to, the patents set forth in Schedule 1 (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, the above referenced Patent Security Agreements were recorded at Reel 020837, Frame 0451 on April 22, 2008; Reel 025568, Frame 0820 on December 27, 2010; Reel 026322, Frame 0566 on May 23, 2011; and Reel 034583, Frame 0903 on December 24, 2014; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Administrative Agent release its lien on the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby releases any and all claims, liens, and other encumbrances in and to the Patents and reassigns any and all rights, titles and interests therein, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by the Administrative Agent, to the Grantors.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the "Administrative Agent" has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officers as of the day and year first above written.

COÖPERATIEVE RABOBANK U.A., NEW YORK BRANCH (formerly known as COÖPERATIEVE CENTRALE RAIFFEISENBOERENLEENBANK B.A., "RABOBANK NEDERLAND", NEW YORK BRANCH), as Administrative Agent

By:

Name:

Naoko Kojima

Title:

Exacutive Director

By:

Name:

Title:

Anthony Fidanza Vice President

PATENT RELEASE

SCHEDULE 1 to PATENT RELEASE

PATENT REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

PATENT REGISTRATIONS

Country	Patent	Registration No.	Registration Date
U.S.A.	Semi-Boneless Poultry Product	7,175,517	February 13, 2007
U.S.A.	Antioccidial Method	4,935,007	June 19, 1990
Mexico	Process, System And Method For Improving The Determination Of Digestive Effects Upon An Ingestable Substance	286389	May 9, 2011
U.S.A.	Poultry Paw Cutter And Related Methods	8,202,143	June 19, 2012
U.S.A.	Method And Apparatus For Electrical Stimulation Of Meat	8,376,815	February 19, 2013
U.S.A.	Method for tracking production history of food products	5,478,990	December 26, 1995
U.S.A.	Poultry Shackle Redirecting Apparatus And Method For Directing Poultry Shackles From A Poultry Processing Line To A Disposal Line	8,562,397	October 22, 2013
U.S.A.	Multiple-Bird Poultry Shackle And Related Methods	8,864,557	October 21, 2014

PATENT APPLICATIONS

f assertance lateral Assertance	Jatant lives late
Country Patent Application 1	Patent Filing Date
Country Patent Application 1	Patent Filing Date
	nication
	plication
	4 1 V •

U.S.A.	Food Package (Design)	29/500,675	August 27, 2014
U.S.A.	Food Product Packaging With A Handle And Methods For Making The Same	13/682,124	November 20, 2012
U.S.A.	Product Measurement Tool And Method Of Measuring An Object	13/837,568	March 15, 2013
U.S.A.	Methods For Processing Poultry Thigh Meat	13/838,799	March 15, 2013
U.S.A.	Method for Continuously Processing Meat Substrates Using a Marinade with Increased Viscosity	11/445,534	June 2, 2006
U.S.A.	System and Method for Coating a Food Product Using a Flat Line Coating System and a Food Product Manufactured Therefrom	12/068,312	February 5, 2008

U.S.A.	Title withheld due to Non- publication Request	12/251,291	October 14, 2008
U.S.A.	Title withheld due to Non-publication Request	12/433,526	April 30, 2009
U.S.A.	Method of Packaging and Cooking Bag and Method for Packaging and Preparing a Meat Product	11/412,506	April 27, 2006
U.S.A.	Method for Continuously Processing Meat Substrates	11/204,080	August 15, 2005
U.S.A.	Rack for Storing and Freezing Processed Food Product	11/394,407	March 31, 2006
U.S.A.	Vaccination Method for Controlling Coccidiosis in Fowl	11/606,571	November 30, 2006

U.S.A.	Title withheld due to Non- publication Request	12/068,311	February 5, 2008
U.S.A.	Protein Suspension Infusion Method and Product	60/960,779	October 12, 2007

RECORDED: 01/02/2019